
Below is a list of the clubs offered at Moultrie Middle School. If your child is interested in starting up their own club, please
have them complete the Club Inquiry Form and turn it into Dana Edwards in the front office for consideration and approval.

Chess Club
Students meet to learn and play the game of chess.

Grade Level: Open to ALL grades
Club Meeting Details: Meets Thursdays from 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm in Mr. Mark Nadobny’s room, C110
Club Contact: Mr. Mark Nadobny - mark_nadobny@charleston.k12.sc.us

Culinary Club
Students learn how to read and follow a recipe, prepare a variety of food, and share a group dinner. They also learn how
to properly use kitchen utensils such as measuring cups/spoons, a can opener, vegetable peeler to name a few. They
also learn food prep safety and the importance of proper hygiene and cleaning before, during and after food prep.

Grade Level: Open to ALL grades
Club Meeting Details: One afternoon per month, 3:30 pm – 6:00 pm. Dates of the club are made on the school

announcements. Class is held in Mrs. Davenports and Mrs. Jenkins room.
Club Contact: Mrs. Rikki Davenport - rikki_davenport@charleston.k12.sc.us

Mrs. Scott Lanier - scott_lanier@charleston.k12.sc.us
Ms. Michelle Nichols - michelle_nichols@charleston.k12.sc.us

Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA)
A student-led club that exists to allow students the opportunity to meet with other students who are interested in learning
more about living a Christ-centered life.

Grade Level: Open to ALL grades
Club Meeting Details: Meets twice a month on Friday mornings at 7:30 am in Mrs. Squires room, B121
Club Contact: Mrs. Molly Squires - molly_squires@charleston.k12.sc.us

Mr. Matthew Lee - matthew_lee@charleston.k12.sc.us

Garden Club
The Moultrie Garden Club tends to the PTO sponsored garden. They plant, water, fertilize, and harvest plants. They bag
products and deliver them to the Moultrie teachers. A few times a quarter, they have lunch from the items picked fresh
from the garden. Mrs. Boone from the PTO holds mini lessons to teach students about garden pests, proper gardening
techniques, and keeping a garden healthy.

Grade Level: 8th Grade Only
Club Meeting Details: Wednesdays at 11:45 a.m. in room C111 or in the garden.
Club Contact: Mrs. Rikki Davenport - rikki_davenport@charleston.k12.sc.us

7th Grade Junior Beta Club
Junior Beta Club is a nationally recognized service club that strives to promote the ideals of academic achievement,
character, service, and leadership among middle school students. ACHIEVEMENT – Recognized and honoring high
academic achievement, CHARACTER – preparing young people for life and empowering them to be successful,
LEADERSHIP – developing the leaders of tomorrow, SERVICE – demonstrating our motto: Let Us Lead by Serving
Others, which is the Junior Beta Clubs mission statement.

Grade Level: 7th Grade – students are invited to join the Junior Beta Club if their end of year academic
average was one of the top 35 students from the previous year (6th grade)

Club Meeting Details: Meets the 2nd and 4th Thursday of each month at 7:45 am in room B220 and/or B205
Club Contact: Ms. Sally Seignious - sally_seignious@charleston.k12.sc.us

Ms. Julia Kuehn - julia_kuehn@charleston.k12.sc.us
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8th Grade Junior Beta Club
Junior Beta Club is a nationally recognized service club that strives to promote the ideals of academic achievement,
character, service, and leadership among middle school students. ACHIEVEMENT – Recognized and honoring high
academic achievement, CHARACTER – preparing young people for life and empowering them to be successful,
LEADERSHIP – developing the leaders of tomorrow, SERVICE – demonstrating our motto: Let Us Lead By Serving
Others, which is the Junior Beta Clubs mission statement.

Grade Level: 8th Grade Only (Students are invited during their 7th grade year based on GPA).
Club Meeting Details: Held in room C216 at 7:45 every 2nd and 4th Thursday of the month.
Club Contact: Mr. Rodney Moore - rodney_moore@charleston.k12.sc.us

Mr. Christopher Callanan - christopher_callanan@charleston.k12.sc.us

News Team
Each week, students help to create and produce our Moultrie School News Show.

Grade Level: Open to ALL grades. Interested students need to submit an application to Mrs.
Betchmen.

Club Meeting Details: Meets Fridays, 8:15 am – 8:45 am in the library.
Club Contact: Mrs. Christine Betchmen - christine_betchmen@charleston.k12.sc.us

Quiz Bowl
Trivia club that includes trivia in all subjects.

Grade Level: Open to ALL grades - Students must Tryout
Club Meeting Details: Runs January – March on Fridays at 7:45 am in Mr. Robke’s room. Competitions are

Tuesdays and Thursdays in February and March – room B214
Club Contact: Mr. Gordon Robke - gordon_robke@charleston.k12.sc.us

Student Government
Student Government students lead Moultrie’s spirit weeks, holiday drives, fundraisers and more.

Grade Level: Open to ALL grades
Club Meeting Details: Held in Mr. Hall's classroom every Friday during homeroom.
Club Contact: Mrs. Anne Wyman Cipolla - anne_cipolla@charleston.k12.sc.us

Women in Charge (WIC): Engineering Women's Lives (womenincharge101.org)
WIC is an organization started 21 years ago at Moultrie and now also has a chapter in the upstate.  Engineering Women’s
Lives enables early adolescent girls to see they have the power to engineer the life they dream by uncovering their future
in science! Imagine studying pulley systems by challenging yourself to climb and repel from a 40-foot tower, learn how to
suture a wound with female surgeons, watch eye reconstructive surgery as the surgeon explains the procedure, even
work at Clemson’s own DNA Learning center! All of these activities describe Women In Charge: Engineering Women’s
Lives! Women In Charge has increased participant interest in and knowledge of science and math careers by breaking
down the processes needed to enter science and math careers, giving participants a structure to implement and carry out
career plans. Simply put, WIC helps increase female student interest in and knowledge of STEM subject areas and
careers by breaking down the processes needed to enter math and science careers so student participants can
understand steps needed to prepare for and enter science and mathematics careers. 

Grade Level: 7th Grade and 8th Grade (2-year program) – students are nominated by faculty and
invited into this program. Interested students may let their teachers know why, and faculty
may then nominate them. Nominations are reviewed by WIC faculty/Staff and 50-55
students are in the program each year. 

Club Meeting Details: Club meets on Mondays, twice a month, after school from until 5:00pm 
Club Contact: Ms. Mildred Currie - mildred_currie@charleston.k12.sc.us

Mrs. Janet Baker - janette_baker@charleston.k12.sc.us
Mrs. Kellie Passarello - kellie_passarello@charleston.k12.sc.us
Officer Paula Wilson - paula_wilson.c@charleston.k12.sc.us
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